

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 57953/1351

103263602 er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Young-Tae Chang	Name: New York University
Fabio Piano	Street Address: 70 Washington Square
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10012
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: U.S.A. Postal Code:
■ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes া No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached.
Execution Date(s):	
1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: May 31, 2006	P
2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor: June 20, 2006	27
3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor: 4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor:	
	84
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);  If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the filing date of the application is: June 20,2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
. 1100	 
	ttached? ☐ Yes 图 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Attornov Nomo: Michael I. Goldmon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman	☑ Enclosed
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051	14-1138
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	1, 1 S. All June 20, 2006
Michael L. Goldman  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Registration No. 30,727	Signature
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR	TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	<b>\</b>
	on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first p Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United 450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below (703)	Signature  Typed or printed name  Quired cover sheet information to:  of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, iia, VA 22313-1450
Date	Signature
	Typed or printed name
Mail documents to be recorded with rec Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	quired cover sheet information to:
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandr	ria, VA 22313-1450
R649430.1	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Young-Tae Chang, a citizen of Korea, residing at 2 Washington Square Village, Apt. 15J, New York, NY 10012, and Fabio Piano, a citizen of Italy, residing at 2 Washington Square Village, Apt. 7J, New York, NY 10012, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENT FOR DIABETES AND OBESITY AS WELL AS METHOD OF SCREENING COMPOUNDS USEFUL FOR SUCH TREATMENTS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, New York University, having a place of business at 70 Washington Square, New York, New York 10012, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

of_	MAY	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 315t day
		Young-Tae Chang
		Young-Tae Chang

STATE OF New Joek COUNTY OF New Joeks:

This 315+ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, before me personally came the above-named Young-Tae Chang, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CHRESANTHE KAMPAS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF N.Y.
NO. 01KA6099458
QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5125167

Notary Public

Commission expires on 9129121

10015779 1

REEL: 017995 FRAME: 0687

of	IN TEST	1MONY WHERE , 2006.	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
			Fabio Piano
STATE OF COUNTY OF	·	ss:	
above-named of his/her owr	This Fabio Pian free will	day of no, to me personal for the purposes the	, 2006, before me personally came the ly known as the individual who executed the same erein set forth.
			Notary Public Commission expires on

1001*5*278.1 57953/1351

> PATENT REEL: 017995 FRAME: 0688

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Young-Tae Chang, a citizen of Korea, residing at 2 Washington Square Village, Apt. 151, New York, NY, 10012, and Fabio Piano, a citizen of Italy, residing at 2 Washington Square Village, Apt. New York, NY 10012, have Apt IIA invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENT FOR DIABETES AND OBESITY AS WELL AS METHOD OF SCREENING COMPOUNDS USEFUL FOR SUCH TREATMENTS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed herewith:

AND WHEREAS, New York University, having a place of business at 70 Washington Square, New York, New York 10012, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	Young-Tae Chang
ATE OFSS:	
	2006, before me personally came the
ve-named Young-Tae Chang, to me same of his/her own free will for the	, 2006, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed purposes therein set forth.

212 995 4015 P.03

NAN BIOFOCK

104-20-2006 12:00

of June IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day

STATE OF \_ VEW YOLK COUNTY OF YOU YOUR SS:

This 20 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, before me personally came the above-named Fabio Piano, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Commission expires on Dataler 4, 2004

PABLO J. LUNA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LU6116603
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires October 4, 20

10013278.1 57953/1351

Z0.9 SIS 882 4012

NAN BIOFOCK

104-20-2006 15:00

PATENT **REEL: 017995 FRAME: 0690** 

**RECORDED: 06/20/2006**